ATX Confi dential & Proprietary
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL
QMN Amplifi er
®
Pat. #s U.S. 6,842,348; 7,043,236;
Cdn. 2,404,840; 2,404,844
®

Level
(dBmV)
Ch.
Load
(#)(10)
Ch.
Slope
(dB)
CTB
(-dB)
CSO
(-dB)(20.0±dB)
(Note 5)
(dB) (Note 7)
Plug-in (dB)
QMN870-18GP/** 40-870 18 -0/+1.5 .5 Pad EQ .5 ≥ 50 1 16 420 43 79 0 76 74 < 5.0 PD GaAs
QMN870-22GP/** 40-870 22 -0/+1.5 .75 Pad EQ .5 ≥ 50 1 16 420 43 79 0 74 74 < 5.0 PD GaAs
QMN870-25GP/** 40-870 25 -0/+1.5 .75 Pad EQ .5 ≥ 50 1 16 420 43 79 0 74 72 < 5.0 PD GaAs
QMN1000-18GP/** 40-1000 18 -0/+2 .5 Pad EQ .75 ≥ 45 1 14.5 420 43 79 0 76 74 < 5.0 PD GaAs
QMN1000-22GP/** 40-1000 22 -0/+2 .75 Pad EQ .75 ≥ 45 1 14.5 420 43 79 0 74 74 < 5.0 PD GaAs
QMN1000-25GP/** 40-1000 25 -0/+2 .75 Pad EQ .75 ≥ 45 1 14.5 420 43 79 0 74 72 < 5.0 PD GaAs
  NOTES:
    (1) ** Details: 1st* = F for F connectors or B for BNC connectors; 2nd* = replace with   (8) F connector mating center conductor diameter: .025” - .042”.
          I for Post gain stage -16 dB output insertion point.   (9) All specifications listed include 20 dB output test point. Assume worst case of 1 dB
          All units supplied with -20 dB F connector front input & output test point.        increased insertion loss if input test point is required.

(mA)
Output
Level
(dBmV)
Ch.
Load
(#)(6)
Ch.
Slope
(dB)
CTB
(-dB)
CSO
(-dB)(20.0±dB) (Note 2)
(dB) (dB) (Note 4)
QMN2870-30GP/* 40-870 30 .5 8 8 0.8 17 665 43 79 0 76 74 5 PD GaAs
QMN2870-34GP/* 40-870 34 .5 8 8 0.8 17 670 43 79 0 76 73.5 4.5 PD GaAs
QMN21000-30GP/* 40-1002 30 .7 8 8 1 15 665 43 79 0 76 74 5.3 PD GaAs
QMN21000-34GP/* 40-1002 34 .7 8 8 1 15 670 43 79 0 76 74 4.8 PD GaAs
QMN2F1000-30GP/F 40-1002 30 .7 JXP JXP 1 15 665 43 79 0 76 74 5.3 PD GaAs
QMN2F1000-34GP/F 40-1002 30 .7 JXP JXP 1 15 665 43 79 0 76 74 5.3 PD GaAs
 NOTES:
   A maximum of five forward dual hybrid amplifiers can be used in one (5) F connector mating center conductor diameter: .025” - .042”.
   active chassis, if it is powered with MNAC-110, MNAC-220, or MNDC (6) 79 CW NTSC analog channels from 54-550 MHz with 320 MHz QAM loading